EC-LHD-SLIM
SLIM LED-LIT DLP® REAR-PROJECTION CUBES
WITH FULL-HD RESOLUTION
PROJECTION-UNIT IN SINGLE-MODULE DESIGN
All electric, optical and electronic components as well
as the cooling system are integrated completely into
a closed projection unit. This unit can be inserted
into or removed from the cube housing in a

M
EST
) DIMENSIONS / REAR VIEW / INSTALLATION
Integrated
ventilation
channels
Rear-Side
Service Cover
Direct wall-mount Installation on  height-adjustable basements
E
A
B
C
D
A (mm) B (mm) C (mm) D (mm) E (inch/cm)
EC-50-LHD-SLIM 1107 1069.67 432 622 50 / 127
EC-60-LHD-SLIM 1328 1270 487 747 60 / 152
EC-70-LHD-SLIM 1550 1489 553 872 70 / 177
eyevis GmbH
Hundsschleestrasse 23  •  72766 Reutlingen  •  Germany
Phone: + 49 (0) 7121 43303 - 0  •  Fax: + 49 (0) 7121 43303 - 22
www.eyevis.de  •  info@eyevis.de

Power Consumption*: Full Brightness Mode: 155 W  |  Normal Operation Mode: 130 W  |  Reduced Power Mode: 80 W
Heat Dissipation: 444 BTU/h (typ.)
Median LED Lifetime: >60,000 hrs under normal environmental conditions / L70B50 manufacturer information)
(>100,000 hrs in ‘Reduced Power (ECO) Operation Mode’)
Software: eyeDesign Software
ENVIRONMENTAL
Temperature Conditions: 10-40° C  |  recommended 15 - 25 °C  |  for Seamless Screens 18 - 25 °C  |  Storage: 0 - 50 °C
Humidity: 0% - 80 % not condensing
Altitude: 0 - 3000 m
Noise Level: max. ≤ 36dB / ≤ 30 dB with enclosure at 3 metres distance from screen facing side
OPTIONS
�	Steel basement, different heights, customizable to required height of the lower edge of the video wall
�	Different adapters for HVAC connection
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NAME DESCRIPTION SCREEN TYPE SERVICE ACCESS ITEM NUMBER
EC-50-LHD-ISE-SLIM 50-inch Slim LED-lit DLP® Cube ISE Screen Rear-Support 20612
EC-50-LHD-ISE-SLIM-FS Front- and Rear-Support 22806
EC-50-LHD-WVF-SLIM 50-inch Slim LED-lit DLP® Cube WVF Screen Rear-Support 23465
EC-50-LHD-WVF-SLIM-FS Front- and Rear-Support 24440
EC-60-LHD-ISE-SLIM 60-inch Slim LED-lit DLP® Cube ISE Screen Rear-Support 21064
EC-60-LHD-ISE-SLIM-FS Front- and Rear-Support 22807
EC-60-LHD-WVF-SLIM 60-inch Slim LED-lit DLP® Cube WVF Screen Rear-Support 22807
EC-60-LHD-WVF-SLIM-FS Front- and Rear-Support 24441
EC-70-LHD-ISE-SLIM 70-inch Slim LED-lit DLP® Cube ISE Screen Rear-Support 21065
EC-70-LHD-ISE-SLIM-FS Front- and Rear-Support 22808
EC-70-LHD-WVF-SLIM 70-inch Slim LED-lit DLP® Cube WVF Screen Rear-Support 23467
EC-70-LHD-WVF-SLIM-FS Front- and Rear-Support 23937
*) Full Brightness Mode -> full LED brightness with calibrated colours / Normal Operation Mode -> approx. 70% of LED brightness with calibrated colours